11/10/2011 Form PTO 1595 (Bg. 03-11) OMB/18: 0651-0027/exp. 03/31/2012) **U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** United States Patent and Trademark Office EET neceived NOV - 9 2011 9 103636194 the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Tubular Textile Machinery, Inc. Internal Address: MAC D4001-053 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 100 North Main Street Execution Date(s) November 4, 2011 Assignment Merger City: Winston-Salem X Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: North Carolina Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 27101 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 1,002,852; 5,655,275; 6,047,483; 5,794,317; 7,448,102; 12/262,814; 5,797, 172; 5,613,284 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 8 Name: Kenneth M. Greene, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_320.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 235 N. Edgeworth Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Greensboro State: North Caroline Zip: 27401 11/10/2011 TLEE11 00000009 1002852 Phone Number: (336) 379-8651 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (336) 478-1115 Authorized User Name_____ Email Address: kmg@crlaw.com 9. Signature: Zu 11-7-2011 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Richard K. Franklin, III, NCCP 18 sheet, attachments, and documents; Name of Person Signing

÷. '

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SECURITY AGREEMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made and entered into this <u>1</u>th day of Decoder, 2011, by and between TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "<u>Bank</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Bank are parties to a certain Credit Agreement, dated of even date herewith (such Credit Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, being herein called the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Bank has agreed to make loans and extend credit to Debtor, all as more particularly described therein; and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to making loans and extending credit to Debtor pursuant thereto, Bank has required the execution of this Agreement by Debtor in favor of Bank.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Debtor agrees with Bank as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement. In addition to the terms defined in the Credit Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings for the purposes of this Agreement:

"Indebtedness" is used herein in its most comprehensive sense and includes any and all advances, debts, obligations and liabilities of Debtor, or any of them, heretofore, now or hereafter made incurred or created, whether voluntary or involuntary and however arising, whether due or not due, absolute or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated, determined or undetermined, including under any swap, derivative, foreign exchange, hedge, deposit, treasury management or other similar transaction or arrangement, and whether Debtor may be liable individually or jointly with others, or whether recovery upon such Indebtedness may be or hereafter becomes unenforceable.

"<u>Obligations</u>" mean (a) all present and future Indebtedness of Debtor to Bank; (b) all obligations of Debtor and rights of Bank under this Agreement; and (c) all present and future obligations of Debtor to Bank of other kinds.

2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment and performance of the Obligations, Debtor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys to Bank, for security purposes, a security interest in and lien on all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, in each case whether now existing or hereafter existing or in which Debtor now has or hereafter acquires or develops an interest wherever the same may be located (all such

property, except for that portion thereof that may be Excluded Collateral, is herein referred to as the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

all letters patent of the U.S. or any other country, all registrations and (a) recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the U.S. or any other country, owned, held (whether pursuant to a license or otherwise) or used by Debtor in whole or in part, including all existing U.S. patents and patent applications of Debtor which are described in Schedule A attached hereto, as the same may be amended or supplemented pursuant hereto from time to time, and including all patent licenses held by Debtor (unless otherwise prohibited by any license or related licensing agreement under circumstances where the granting of the security interest would have the effect under applicable law of the termination or permitting termination of the license for breach and where the licensor, other than any affiliate of Debtor, has elected such termination remedy), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof and the inventions disclosed therein, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, including the right to make, use, lease, sell and otherwise transfer the inventions disclosed therein, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits (collectively, the "Patents");

all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service (b) marks and trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, domain names, designs and general intangibles of like natures, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, together with and including all licenses therefor held by Debtor (unless otherwise prohibited by any license or related licensing agreement under circumstances where the granting of the security interest would have the effect under applicable law of the termination or permitting termination of the license for breach and where the licensor has elected such termination remedy), and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications filed or to be filed in connection therewith, including registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including any of the foregoing which are described in Schedule B attached hereto, as the same may be amended or supplemented pursuant hereto from time to time, and the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any state or federal trademark law or regulation or any trademark law or regulation of any foreign country and to apply for, renew and extend any of the same, to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in the name of Debtor or in the name of Bank for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, and all rights arising therefrom throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademarks");

(c) all copyrights, rights, titles and interests in and to published and unpublished works of authorship that Debtor now or hereafter owns or uses in its business, and all copyrights in any original or derivative works of authorship and all works protectable by copyright that are, or in the future may be, owned, created, authored

(as a work for hire), acquired or used (whether pursuant to a license or otherwise) by Debtor, in whole or in part, (collectively, the "<u>Copyrights</u>"), including the Copyrights which are described in <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto, as the same may be amended or supplemented pursuant hereto from time to time;

(d) all copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration that have been or may hereafter be issued thereon or applied for in the United States or throughout the world (the "<u>Registrations</u>"), including the Registrations which are described in <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto, as the same may be amended or supplemented pursuant hereto from time to time;

(e) all common law and other rights in and to the Copyrights throughout the world, including all copyright licenses (unless otherwise prohibited by any license or related licensing agreement under circumstances where the granting of the security interest would have the effect under applicable law of the termination or permitting termination of the license for breach and where the licensor other than any affiliate of Debtor has elected such termination remedy) (collectively, the "Copyright Rights"), including the Copyright Rights which are described in <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto, as the same may be amended or supplemented pursuant hereto from time to time;

(f) all inventions, designs, trade secrets, proprietary rights, records, computer programs, source codes, object codes, data bases and all other intangible personal property at any time associated or used in connection with or arising out of the Copyrights, Registrations or Copyright Rights (referred to herein as "<u>Proprietary</u> <u>Rights</u>");

(g) all renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Registrations or Copyright Rights, throughout the world, including all proceeds thereof, the right (but not the obligation) to renew and extend such Copyrights, Registrations and Copyright Rights and to register works protectable by copyright and the right (but not the obligation), to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings and recover damages for past, present and future infringements or violations of the Copyrights, Registrations and Copyright Rights; and all of Debtor's right, title and interest to make and exploit all derivative works based on or adopted from all works covered by any of the Copyrights, Registrations, and Copyright Rights, Proprietary Rights and any other Intellectual Property Collateral relating thereto;

(h) all claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or unconsented use of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral and all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto;

(i) all of the goodwill of Debtor's business symbolized by the Trademarks or associated therewith;

3

(j) all general intangibles (as defined in the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted and in force in the State of North Carolina, as from time to time in effect (the "<u>Code</u>")) and all intangible intellectual and other similar property of Debtor of any kind or nature, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or developed, associated with or arising out or used in connection with of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral and not otherwise described above; and

(k) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable, proceeds of infringement suits and all payments under insurance or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason or loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Intellectual Property Collateral;

provided, however, the Intellectual Property Collateral shall not include the Excluded Collateral.

3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Covenants of Debtor</u>. Debtor represents, warrants and covenants that:

(a) The Intellectual Property Collateral is, to the best of its knowledge, subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable;

(b) Debtor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, except for any part of the Intellectual Property Collateral that is immaterial to Debtor's business and where the failure to have sole and exclusive title to such Intellectual Property Collateral cannot reasonably be expected to cause or result in a Material Adverse Effect, and in each case free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances except for Permitted Liens; and

(c) Debtor has used, and will continue to use for the duration of this Agreement, proper statutory notice in connection with its use of the Trademarks except where the failure to use such notice cannot reasonably be expected to cause or result in a Material Adverse Effect;

(d) Debtor will maintain in all material respects the quality of the products associated with the Trademarks, generally at a level consistent with the quality as of the effective date of this Agreement, subject to the introduction of new products from time to time, and product modifications in the ordinary course of business; and

(e) Debtor has the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms and has entered and will enter into written agreements with each of its present and future employees, agents and consultants which will enable it to comply with the covenants herein contained. 4. <u>Visits and Inspections</u>. Debtor hereby grants to Bank and its employees and agents the right, at any time during normal business hours and upon reasonable advance notice (unless an Event of Default exists, in which case no notice shall be required), to visit Debtor's plants and facilities which manufacture, inspect or store products sold under any of the Trademarks and to inspect the products and quality control records relating thereto. Debtor shall do any and all acts required by Bank to ensure Debtor's compliance with paragraph 3(d) of this Agreement.

5. <u>Restrictions on Future Agreements</u>. Debtor agrees that, until all of the Obligations have been satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement has been terminated in writing, it will not without Bank's prior written consent, enter into any agreement which is inconsistent with Debtor's duties under this Agreement, and Debtor further agrees that it will not take any action, or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action, which would affect the validity and enforcement of the rights granted to Bank under this Agreement.

6. After-Acquired Intellectual Property Rights. If, before the Obligations have been satisfied in full, Debtor shall obtain rights to any new patentable inventions, new trademarks, or new copyrights, or become entitled to the benefit of any patent application, any patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension or continuation-in-part of any Patent, any improvement on any Patent, any trademark application or trademark for any renewal of any Trademark, any copyright application or any copyright for any renewal or extension of any Copyright, the provisions of paragraph 1 hereof shall automatically apply thereto, and Debtor shall give to Bank prompt notice thereof in writing. Debtor authorizes Bank to modify this Agreement by amending Schedules A, B, and C to include any future patents and patent applications, any future trademarks and trademark applications, or any future copyrights and copyright applications which are Intellectual Property Collateral under paragraph 1 hereof or this paragraph 6.

7. <u>Debtor's Rights Prior to Event of Default</u>. Unless and until there shall have occurred and be continuing an Event of Default, Debtor shall continue to own, and may use and enjoy the Intellectual Property Collateral in connection with its business operations, but only in a manner consistent with the presentation of their current substance, validity and registration.

8. <u>Remedies Upon Event of Default</u>. If an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, Bank shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement, those allowed by law and, specifically, those of a Bank under the Code. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Intellectual Property Collateral shall be deemed reasonable and sufficient if given Debtor at least ten (10) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is to be made.

9. <u>Power of Attorney</u>. Debtor hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Bank and any officer or agent of Bank as Bank may select as Debtor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power to do any or all of the following if an Event of Default shall occur and be continuing: to endorse Debtor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for

Bank to use the Intellectual Property Collateral, or to grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Intellectual Property Collateral to anyone else as necessary for Bank to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Intellectual Property Collateral to anyone else. Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable until all of the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement shall have been terminated in writing.

10. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. At such time as all of the Obligations shall have been satisfied and paid in full, Bank shall execute and deliver to Debtor all releases, termination statements, and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to release or reflect the release of Bank's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

11. <u>Costs and Expenses</u>. Any and all fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including reasonable out-of-pocket attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Bank in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances or otherwise protecting, maintaining, or preserving the Intellectual Property Collateral, or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Intellectual Property Collateral, shall be borne and paid by Debtor on demand by Bank and until so paid shall be added to the amount of the Obligations and shall bear interest at the rate prescribed in the Credit Agreement.

12. Litigation and Proceedings.

Debtor shall have the duty, through counsel acceptable to Bank, to (a) prosecute diligently any patent application of the Patents, any trademark application of the Trademarks, or any copyright application of the Copyrights pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter, other than those discontinued or abandoned in the ordinary course of business or not material to Debtor's business, until the Obligations shall have been paid in full, and to preserve and maintain all rights in patent applications, patents of the Patents, trademark applications, trademarks of the Trademarks, copyright applications, and copyrights of the Copyrights in the ordinary course of business or not material to Debtor's business. Any expenses incurred in connection with such applications shall be borne by Debtor. Debtor shall not abandon any right to file a patent application, or any pending patent application or patent, any right to file a trademark application, or any pending trademark application or trademark, or any right to file a copyright application, or any pending copyright application or copyright, other than those discontinued or abandoned in the ordinary course of business or not material to Debtor's business, in each case without the consent of Bank, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld or delayed.

(b) At any time during the existence of an Event of Default, Bank shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name, as the holder of a

security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, to enforce the Patents, Trademarks, or Copyrights and any license thereunder, in which event Debtor shall at the request of Bank do any and all lawful acts (including bringing suit) and execute any and all proper documents required by Bank in aid of such enforcement and Debtor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify the Bank for all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in the exercise of its rights under this paragraph 12.

13. <u>Bank May Perform</u>. If Debtor fails to comply with any of its obligations hereunder, Bank may do so in Debtor's name or in Bank's name, but at Debtor's expense, and Debtor agrees to reimburse Bank in full for all reasonable costs and expenses, including reasonable out-of-pocket attorney's fees, incurred by Bank in prosecuting, defending or maintaining the Intellectual Property Collateral or Bank's interest therein pursuant to this Agreement.

14. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

15. <u>Modification</u>. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties, except as provided in paragraph 6 hereof.

16. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

17. <u>Notices</u>. Any notice or other communication required hereunder shall be in writing and sent in the manner and to the address as set forth in the Credit Agreement.

18. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

19. Choice of Law. The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this agreement and the other loan documents shall be governed by the laws of the State of North Carolina.

[Signatures Begin on the Next Page]

WITNESS the execution hereof on the day and year first above written.

TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC. ("Debtor")

By: ______ Title: ____ - William J. Motche

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("<u>Bank</u>")

Ву:	
Title:	

8

٠.

WITNESS the execution hereof on the day and year first above written.

TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC. ("Debtor")

By: ______ Title: _____

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("<u>Bank</u>")

Sc Vic Prinking By: Title:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Davidson

I, <u>I cesa</u> <u>Beeker</u>, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, certify that <u>William Motchar</u> personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that <u>he is <u>President</u></u> of TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her in the corporation's name.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this <u></u> day of October , 2011.
Insa Bulu Milling of
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4 28 2014

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF _____

I, ______, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, certify that _______ personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that ______ he is ______ of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her in the corporation's name.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this _____ day of October, 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

9

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF

I, ______, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, certify that _______, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that ______he is ______ of TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her in the corporation's name.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this _____ day of October, 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF FORSTH

I, <u>Capita B Whitlock</u>, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, certify that <u>Tim Sechrest</u> personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that $\sqrt{}$ he is <u>Sr VP</u> of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her in the corporation's name.

November

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this 15th day of October, 2011.



Capue & Whittork Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-5-2013

SCHEDULE A TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

.

Patents and Patent Applications

See attached two pages

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement

•

TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC. PATENTS

Jurisdiction	Title	Status	Patent/Application No.	Date Filed or Date Granted	Expiration Date
Unites States	ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR COMPACTOR	Patented	1,002,852	1/25/1999	9/25/2016
United States	ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR			8/12/1997	
	COMPACTOR	Patented	5,655,275		9/17/2016
United States		-		4/11/2000	
	HEALINU SYSLEM	Patented	6,047,483		12/9/2018
United States	NON-MARKING SPREADER	Patented	5,794,317	8/18/1998	9/20/2016
United States	APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING FABRIC	Patented	7,448,102	11/11/2008	6/4/2026
United States	APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING FABRIC	-Pending-	12/262.814	10/31/2008	* 05/16/2026
United States				8/25/1998	
	TENTER FRAME AND METHOD	Patented	5,797,172		4/30/2016
United States				3/25/1997	
	TENTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD	Patented	5,613,284		4/30/2016
Turkey	HEATING SYSTEM	Datantad	A00710 0000	12/9/1998	100/010
Mavico		ז מורוורח		FOODID	0107/6/71
וארעורט	HEATING SYSTEM	Patented	221325		12/9/2018
Italy	ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR COMPACTOR	Datented	0851947	3/26/2003	9/12/200
India	ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR			12/7/2010	
	COMPACTOR	Patented	244438		9/13/2016
India				2/28/2009	
	HEATING SYSTEM	Patented	230844		12/10/2018
Hong Kong		Letteted		12/31/2004	
L		Laillieu	067401		8107/6/71
Europe	ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR COMPACTOR	Patented	0851947	3/26/2003	9/13/2016

Europe				12/9/1998	
	HEATING SYSTEM	Patented	1053365		12/9/2018
China				3/10/2004	
	HEATING SYSTEM	Patented	ZL98812113.1		12/9/2018
Canada	ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR			7/23/2002	
	COMPACTOR	Patented	2,232,513		9/13/2016

* If Granted

.

[Patent Security Agreement - TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC.]

SCHEDULE B TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

See attached one page

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

4

TUBULAR TEXTILE MACHINERY, INC. TRADEMARKS

Property	Country	Status	Class	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Pak-Nit	SU	Registered	007	76/492,218	2/19/2003	2,894,372	10/19/2004	10/19/2014
Tube Tex &	511	Dowictored	200	0201212	1 201/ 00/ 0		1001/00/01	
Dab_Nit	CD 10	Degistered	100	0000230002	1000/10/1	200670000	12/22/1931	1107/77/71
Lak-INII Dale Nii+	10	Desistend	100	8600/20077	CD07/17/1	8600/ 2002	C002/17/1	5102/17/1
	20	naisiaidu	C70	021490	4/4/19/5	DU64/00/1	4/4/19/3	4/4/2014
Tube Tex &	AIV.	L and the d	200		020170701			
nasigii	VIV	vegistered	λ M	00766	401/47/01	90766	10/24/1939	10/24/2014
Tube Tex &								
Design	MX	Registered	025	167678	4/29/2001	167678	4/29/2001	4/29/2011
Tube Tex &								
Design	IT	Registered	007	21436C/67	2/9/1967	792387	2/9/1997	2/9/2017
Tube Tex &								
Design	IE	Registered	007	288/67	2/21/1967	B74485	2/21/1967	2/21/2012
Tube Tex &								
Design	GB	Registered	007	906723	3/14/1967	906723	3/14/1967	3/14/2017
Pak-Nit	CA	Registered	N/A	1167510	2/14/2003	TMA615404	7/21/2004	7/21/2019
Tube Tex &								
Design	CA	Registered	N/A	226838	9/27/1954	TMA100588	5/6/1955	5/6/2015
Tube Tex &								
Design	CA	Registered	N/A	304350	4/25/1967	TMA157008	5/31/1968	5/31/2013
Tube Tex &								
Design	ВХ	Registered	007	12574	9/24/1971	62736	9/24/1971	9/24/2013
Tube Tex &								
Design	BR	Registered	007	10199/M-81	4/27/1981	810101998	3/22/1983	3/22/2013

SCHEDULE C TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Copyrights, Registrations and Copyright Rights

None

RECORDED: 11/09/2011